
Program of the 4th mxCuBE Developer’s meeting, SOLEIL, 13th­14th May 2014 
 
Day 1 ­ 13th May 

● 09:00 ­ 12:00 Informal meetings, discussions and demonstrations on Proxima beamlines 
● 12:00 ­ 13:00 Lunch 
● 13:00 ­ 16:00, Session 1, Status, problems, outlooks 

○ Recall of previous meeting conclusion, Daniele, 15 min 
○ Scientific Committee discussions & recommendations, Pierre, 15 min 
○ MxCuBE at the different sites ­­ status, problems, outlook (15 min talks) 

■ ESRF ­ Daniele 
■ EMBL ­ Gleb 
■ MaxLab ­ Johan 
■ BESSY ­ Michael 
■ SOLEIL ­ Martin 

○ 15:00 ­ 15:20, Coffee break 
○ Control software overview on DESY MX beamlines, Jan, 20 min 
○ Conclusions, discussions, 20 min 

● 16:20 ­ 18:20, Session 2, Progress ­ Development, Abstractions, Datamodels 
○ MxCuBE 2 overview and the most recent developments, Marcus, 40 min 
○ Abstract Sample Changer, Alexandre, 20 min 
○ Implementing Sample Changer at BESSY, Michael, 20 min 
○ Abstract model for complex crystallography experiments, Peter, 20 min 
○ Sardana & mxCuBE, Bixente & Guifré, 20 min 

● 18:00 ­ 19:00, Round Table, Abstractions 
● 19:30 Dinner 

 
Day 2 ­ 14th May 

● 09:00 ­ 10:00 Session 3, mxCuBE 2 in service 
○ mxCuBE 2 user stories and future perspectives, Daniele, 20 min 
○ mxCuBE 2 on MASSIF­1, Matias, 20 min 
○ DAWN workflows integration within mxCuBE 2, Olof, 20 min 

● 10:00 ­ 10:30, Round table, Usability and layout improvements for mxCuBE 
● 10:30 ­ 10:45 Coffee break 
● 10:45 ­ 11:45 Session 4, mxCuBE in ever changing world 

○ Simulation environment for mxCuBE 
○ Towards a new technology stack for mxCuBE, Matias, 20 min + 20 min 
○ Close look at what it took to make mxCuBE v2 work at SOLEIL, Martin, 20 min 

● 11:45 ­ 12:30 Round Table, Project and code management ­­ what can we improve? 
● 12:30 ­ 13:30 Lunch 
● 13:30 ­ 15:00 Round Table Discussions, Conclusions & Plans 

○ Objectives for the year to come 
○ Addressing risks in the development of mxCuBE 
○ Possible next meeting date & place 



 
 
Participants’ list 

 
Guifré Cuní  ALBA  guifre.cuni@cells.es 
Michael Hellmig  BESSY  michael.hellmig@helmholtz­berlin.de 
Manfred S. Weiss  BESSY  manfred.weiss@helmholtz­berlin.de 
Jan Meyer  DESY  jan.meyer@desy.de 
Alexandre Gobbo  EMBL­Grenoble  gobbo@embl.fr 
Gleb Bourenkov  EMBL­Hamburg  gleb@embl­hamburg.de 
Thomas R. Schneider  EMBL­Hamburg  thomas.schneider@embl­hamburg.de 
Matias Guijarro  ESRF  matias.guijarro@esrf.fr 
Daniele de Sanctis  ESRF  daniele.de_sanctis@esrf.fr 
Marcus Oscarsson  ESRF  marcus.oscarsson@esrf.fr 
Antonia Beteva  ESRF  beteva@esrf.fr 
Jens Meyer  ESRF  meyer@esrf.fr 
Olof Svensson  ESRF  svensson@esrf.fr 
Gordon Leonard  ESRF  leonard@esrf.fr 
Peter Keller  Global Phasing  pkeller@globalphasing.com 
Gerard Bricogne  Global Phasing  gb10@globalphasing.com 
Johan Unges  MAXLAB  johan.unges.epostlada@gmail.com 
Jie Nan  MAXLAB  jie.nan@maxlab.lu.se 
Marjolein Thunnissen  MAXLAB  marjolein.thunnissen@biochemistry.lu.se 
Vicente Rey Bakaikoa  TXO Solutions  vrey01@gmail.com 
Pierre Legrand  SOLEIL  pierre.legrand@synchrotron­soleil.fr 
Gavin Fox  SOLEIL  fox@synchrotron­soleil.fr 
William Shepard  SOLEIL  shepard@synchrotron­soleil.fr 
Frederic­Emmanuel Picca  SOLEIL  picca@synchrotron­soleil.fr 
Andrew Thompson  SOLEIL  thompson@synchrotron­soleil.fr 
Sandra Pierre­Joseph  SOLEIL  pierrejoseph@synchrotron­soleil.fr 
Martin Savko  SOLEIL  savko@synchrotron­soleil.fr 

 


